Signetics
Linear Products
NE5180/NE5181
Octal Differential Line
Receivers
Preliminary Specification
DESCRIPTION
T h e  N E 5 1 8 0  and N E 5181 are  octal line

NOTE:
1.V|D is defined as the non-inverting terminal input voltage minus the inverting terminal input voltage.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
28-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to + 70°C NE5180N
28-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to +70°C NE5181N
28-Pin PLCC 0 to +70°C NE5180A
28-Pin PLCC 0 to + 70°C NE5181A
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
December 1988 6-21
Signetics Linear Products Preliminary Specification
Octal Differential Line Receivers NE5180/NE5181
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS vcc = + 5V ±5% , 0 °C < T A <  + 70°C, input common-mode range ± 7V
SYMBOL PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS
NE5180 NE5181
UNIT